
City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-900 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/9/2019 Broken Arrow Municipal Authority

On agenda: Final action:9/3/2019

Title: Approval of and authorization to execute recommendation to the Regional Metropolitan Utility
Authority (RMUA) regarding RMUA’s contract with CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. regarding Amendment
No. 1 for Professional Engineering Services for Haikey Creek Activated Sludge Management
Rehabilitation and payment by Broken Arrow Municipal Authority (BAMA) in accordance with BAMA’s
participation in RMUA

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority
Meeting of: 09-03-2019

Title:
Approval of and authorization to execute recommendation to the Regional Metropolitan
Utility Authority (RMUA) regarding RMUA’s contract with CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc.
regarding Amendment No. 1 for Professional Engineering Services for Haikey Creek
Activated Sludge Management Rehabilitation and payment by Broken Arrow Municipal
Authority (BAMA) in accordance with BAMA’s participation in RMUA

Background:
The Regional Metropolitan Utility Authority (RMUA) selected CH2M Hill, Inc. to perform design services for
a new Aeration Basin at Haikey Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP). The project consisted of
conceptual, preliminary, and final design services along with bidding services. This Amendment No. 1 consists
of services during construction, special inspection services, and laboratory material testing services at the
Haikey Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant. The original negotiated Agreement amount was for $1,407,764.61
and the negotiated Amendment No. 1 amount is for $577,532.58 for a total contract amount of $1,685,297.19,
of which BAMA is responsible for 50 percent.

Cost: $288,766.29

Funding Source: OWRB Loan

Requested By: Kenneth D. Schwab, P.E., CFM, Assistant City Manager- Operations

Approved By: City Manager’s Office

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-900, Version: 1

Attachments: Amendment 1 Assistance during construction
Recommendation:
Approve and authorize execution of recommendation to RMUA regarding RMUA’s contract with CH2M Hill
Engineers, Inc. regarding Amendment No. 1 for Professional Engineering Services for Haikey Creek Activated
Sludge Management Rehabilitation and payment by Broken Arrow Municipal Authority (BAMA) in
accordance with BAMA’s participation in RMUA

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

